Covina Rotary Fun Run 5k

Covina District Field

Race 1 - Women - 5K

04/26/2025 -
Individual Results - Overall
Place Name Age Hometown Time Place Name Age Hometown Time

1 Caitlynn Kraft 16 West Covina, CA  19:37.0 32 Halle | Cudiamat 16 Covina, CA 27:241
2 Jayden Buenabad 24 Covina, CA 19:54.0 33 Victoria Bleemers 17 CA 27:32.8
3 AlexaRivera 17 West Covina, CA  20:00.3 34 Sofia Wong 24 Covina, CA 28:09.0
4  Briana Beltran 14 West Covina, CA  20:49.9 35 Candice Castro 37 Covina, CA 28:12.2
5 Michelle Maldonado 24 Covina, CA 20:53.6 36 23112311 28:28.1
6 Patricia Mauhay 19  West Covina, CA  21:22.0 37 Claudia Gomez 38 Covina, CA 28:30.0
7  Charlee Miranda 18  Baldwin Park, CA 21:224 38 Hailey Regalado 10 La Verne, CA 28:35.9
8 Danielle Barba 18 Covina, CA 21:27.8 39 Ryan Price 51 Covina, CA 29:.07.5
9 Jaelene Martinez 25 Covina, CA 22:24.0 40 Therese Garcia 42 West Covina, CA  29:39.2
10 Charla Coney 58 Anaheim, CA 22:26.6 41 Anna Finnerty 34  Temple City, CA  29:46.6
11 Lauren Beam 39 Gastonia, NC 22:45.9 42 JENNIFER DUONG 41 Covina, CA 30:42.4
12  Sarah Mattison 36 Covina, CA 22:47.5 43 Julie Veas 44 Covina, CA 30:53.7
13 Eva Maria Taboada 10 Covina, CA 23:14.1 44 Charllene Nevarez 24 Covina, CA 31:08.8
14 Melany Leon 24 Covina, CA 23:30.0 45 llyanna Ramirez 11 Covina, CA 31:08.9
15 Krystle Barba 39 Covina, CA 23:34.9 46 Brooklyn Adams 9 San Dimas, CA  31:17.9
16 Miranda Altamirano 16 West Covina, CA  23:35.5 47 Carmen Garcia Sanchez 28 Covina, CA 31:20.3
17  Cynthia Altamirano 16 West Covina, CA  23:36.0 48 Natalie Adams 23 SanDimas, CA  31:20.5
18 elizabeth caudill 24 Covina, CA 23:42.6 49 Brenda Capetillo 41 Covina, CA 31:20.6
19 Harmonie Redding 49 Covina, CA 23:43.4 50 Maribel Sanchez 24 Covina, CA 31:21.2
20 Camila Pineda 24 irwindale, CA 24:14.0 51 Clarissa Cisneros 24 Covina, CA 31:22.0
21 Mya Lepe 12 Covina, CA 24:14.0 52 Olivia Ramirez 8 Covina, CA 31:31.3
22 Breanna Diaz 33 El Paso, TX 24:17.7 53 Nathan Montano 9 Los Angeles, CA  31:53.8
23  Yesenia Brockett 43 Covina, CA 24:22.6 54 Ariel Renteria 24 Covina, CA 31:59.5
24 Florence Brockett 11 Covina, CA 24:22.6 55 Alyssa Meyer 29 Pomona, CA 32:42.2
25 Madeline Borrayo 17 Covina, CA 24:35.3 56 Sara Flores 49 Covina, CA 32:43.1
26 Juliet Riggs 17 Whittier, CA 24:50.5 57 Viviana Yanez 15 Covina, CA 32:48.7
27 Wanjou Lacson 43 Covina, CA 25:03.0 58 April Akana 40  West Covina, CA  33:07.8
28 Fernanda Navarro 17 Covina, CA 25:26.2 59 Diana Knobler 25 Covina, CA 33:15.9
29 Elina Zesati 17 Covina, CA 25:40.9 60 Yulimar Yanez 51 La Verne, CA 33:26.6
30 Magdalena Roman 27  Hacienda Heights, 26:02.0 61 Kimberly Huete 32 Covina, CA 33:30.0

CA 62 Stephanie Solis 37 Covina, CA 33:35.5
31 Natalia Martinez 10 Covina, CA 27:21.0 63 Bella Salazar 10 Covina, CA 33:35.5
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Race 1 - Women - 5K
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04/26/2025 -
Individual Results - Overall
Hometown Time Place Name
Covina, CA 34:17.2 101 Bella Gamez
Covina, CA 34:17.2 102 Cynthia Cardenas
Covina, CA 34:314 103 Madison Regalado
La Puente, CA  34:39.0 104 Karen Regalado
Covina, CA 34:39.0 105 Maria Pina
West Covina, CA  34:42.3 106 Julieta Pina
West Covina, CA  34:44.3 107 Marisa Pineda
34:45.5 108 Sierra Adorno
West Covina, CA  34:50.0 109 Laura De Luna
Chino Hills, CA  35:01.7 110 Stephanie Franco
West Covina, CA  35:04.7 111 Jillian Ramos
35:06.0 112 jackie gonzalez
35:07.5 113 Amanda Yuan
West Covina, CA  35:10.4 114 Keira Manning
Temple City, CA  35:34.2 115 Zoe Calderon
Covina, CA 35:40.8 116 Audrey Lam
35:41.1 117 AndraLe
Temple City, CA  35:50.6 118 Barbara Barton
Covina, CA 36:03.6 119 Kimberly Braswell
Covina, CA 36:03.7 120 Jessica Woodard
Covina, CA 36:05.0 121 23122312
Covina, CA 36:33.8 122 2313 2313
Chino Hills, CA  36:38.6 123 Monique Hinojosa
Covina, CA 36:39.4 124 Anais Lainez
Rancho Cucamonga, 36:41.2 125 Jocelyn Riggs
CA 126 Michelle Alvarez-Carrasco
Covina, CA 36:49.7 127 Jennifer Riggs
Covina, CA 37:03.5 128 2226 2226
Covina, CA  37:05.2 129 Elizabeth Franco
Covina, CA 37:09.5 130 Ava Covarrubias
HaciendgAHeights, 37:21.9 131 Valerie Lule
LaPuente, CA  37:26.9 132 Jacqueline Montano
Covina,CA  37:41.2 133 Daphne Amilpa
57412 134 Raegan Embrador
Hacienda Heights, 37:415 135 Doray Maldonado
CA 136 Jessica Marshall
Covina,CA  37:456 137 Katrina Brown
Covina, CA 37:45.8
La Verne, CA 37467 138 Caroline McDonough

Hometown
Covina, CA
San Dimas, CA
La Verne, CA
La Verne, CA
West Covina, CA
West Covina, CA
Duarte, CA
Covina, CA
Covina, CA
San Dimas, CA
Covina, CA
Covina, CA
Temple City, CA
West Covina, CA
West Covina, CA
Covina, CA
Covina, CA
Claremont, CA
Upland, CA
Glendale, CA

Azusa, CA
West Covina, CA
Whittier, CA
Ontario, CA
Whittier, CA

San Dimas, CA
West Covina, CA
Covina, CA
Los Angeles, CA
West Covina, CA
Covina, CA
La puente, CA
Mira Loma, CA

Rancho Cucamonga,
CA

Covina, CA
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Time
37:48.1
38:05.8
38:16.9
38:17.1
38:23.8
38:26.8
38:38.2
38:38.5
38:44 .4
39:12.7
39:14.3
39:14.6
39:15.6
40:14.0
40:14.4
41:13.1
41:13.3
42:26.1
42:42.9
43:27.1
44:03.2
44:03.7
44:53.3
46:06.8
46:08.0
46:19.7
46:24.3
46:35.8
46:45.6
47:37.4
47:39.3
47:53.4
49:18.5
51:45.8
51:47.7
51:49.1
52:06.0

52:08.0




Race 1 - Women - 5K

04/26/2025 -
Individual Results - Overall
Place Name Age Hometown Time
139 Catherine Edwards 54 Azusa, CA 52:08.2
140 Katie Thang 10  CovinaCovina, CA 53:19.5
141 Eileen Hansen 9 Covina, CA 53:20.0

DNF Melissa Tharrett 12 San Dimas, CA
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Race 1 - Women - 5K

04/26/2025 -
Individual Results 0 - 10
Place Name Age Hometown Time
1 Eva Maria Taboada 10 Covina, CA 23:141
(13)
2 Natalia Martinez 10 Covina, CA 27:21.0
31)
3 Hailey Regalado 10 La Verne, CA 28:35.9
(38)
4 Brooklyn Adams 9 SanDimas, CA  31:17.9
(46)
5 Olivia Ramirez 8 Covina, CA 31:31.3
(52)
6 Nathan Montano 9 Los Angeles, CA  31:53.8
(53)
7 Bella Salazar 10 Covina, CA 33:35.5
(63)
8 Clairine Bellvania 10 Covina, CA 35:40.8
(79)
9  Alani Hosey 10 Covina, CA 36:05.0
(84)
10 Madison Regalado 6 La Verne, CA 38:16.9
(103)
11 Julieta Pina 3 West Covina, CA 38:26.8
(106)
12 Anais Lainez 7 West Covina, CA  46:06.8
(124)
13  Ava Covarrubias 9  WestCovina, CA 47:374
(130)
14 Valerie Lule 10 Covina, CA 47:39.3
(131)
15 Daphne Amilpa 9  WestCovina, CA 49:18.5
(133)
16 Raegan Embrador 5 Covina, CA 51:45.8
(134)
17 Katie Thang 10  CovinaCovina, CA 53:19.5
(140)
18 Eileen Hansen 9 Covina, CA 53:20.0
(141)
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Place Name
1 Briana Beltran

(4)

2 Myalepe

(21)

3 Florence Brockett
(24)

4 llyanna Ramirez
(45)

5 Aperila Hosey
(65)

6 Kylee Diaz
(77)

7 Liliana Maturano
(83)

8 Keira Manning
(114)

DNF Melissa Tharrett
(DNF)
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Race 1 - Women - 5K
04/26/2025 -

Results 11 -

Individual
Hometown Time
West Covina, CA  20:49.9
Covina, CA 24:14.0
Covina, CA 24:22.6
Covina, CA 31:08.9
Covina, CA 34:17.2
West Covina, CA  35:10.4
Covina, CA 36:03.7
West Covina, CA  40:14.0

San Dimas, CA
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Place Name

1
(1)
2
3)
3
(6)
4
(7)
5
(8)
6
(16)
7
(17)
8
(25)
9
(26)
10
(28)
11
(29)
12
(32)
13
(33)
14
(57)
15
(68)
16
(70)
17
(72)
18
(93)
19

Caitlynn Kraft
Alexa Rivera
Patricia Mauhay
Charlee Miranda
Danielle Barba
Miranda Altamirano
Cynthia Altamirano
Madeline Borrayo
Juliet Riggs
Fernanda Navarro
Elina Zesati

Halle | Cudiamat
Victoria Bleemers
Viviana Yanez

Mia Johnson
Jocelyn Boone
Jianna Dela Cruz
Monica Roman

Marisa Pineda

(107)

20 Jillian Ramos
(111)

21 Zoe Calderon
(115)

22 Jocelyn Riggs
(125)

Page 6/9

Age

16

17

19

18

18

16

16

17

17

17

17

16

17

15

15

15

16

19

17

18

15

19

Race 1 - Women - 5K
04/26/2025 -

Results 15 -

Individual

Hometown
West Covina, CA

West Covina, CA
West Covina, CA
Baldwin Park, CA
Covina, CA
West Covina, CA
West Covina, CA
Covina, CA
Whittier, CA
Covina, CA
Covina, CA
Covina, CA
CA
Covina, CA
Covina, CA
West Covina, CA
West Covina, CA
Hacienda Heights,
CA
Duarte, CA
Covina, CA
West Covina, CA

Whittier, CA

Time
19:37.0

20:00.3

21:22.0

21:22.4

21:27.8

23:35.5

23:36.0

24:35.3

24:50.5

25:26.2

25:40.9

27:24.1

27:32.8

32:48.7

34:39.0

34:44.3

34:50.0

37:21.9

38:38.2

39:14.3

40:14.4

46:08.0
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Place Name

1 Jayden Buenabad
(2)

2 Michelle Maldonado
(5)

3 Jaelene Martinez
9)

4  Charla Coney
(10)

5 Lauren Beam
(11)

6 Sarah Mattison
(12)

7 Melany Leon

(14)

8 Krystle Barba
(15)

9 elizabeth caudill
(18)

10 Harmonie Redding
(19)

11 Camila Pineda
(20)

12 Breanna Diaz
(22)

13 Yesenia Brockett
(23)

14 Wanjou Lacson
(27)

15 Magdalena Roman
(30)

16  Sofia Wong

(34)

17 Candice Castro
(35)

18 Claudia Gomez
(37)

19 Ryan Price

(39)

20 Therese Garcia
(40)

21 Anna Finnerty
(41)

22 JENNIFER DUONG
(42)
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Race 1 - Women - 5K

04/26/2025 -
Individual Results 20 - 99
Hometown Time Place Name
Covina, CA 19:54.0 23 Julie Veas
(43)
Covina, CA 20:53.6 24 Charllene Nevarez
(44)
Covina, CA 22:24.0 25 Carmen Garcia Sanchez
(47)
Anaheim, CA 22:26.6 26 Natalie Adams
(48)
Gastonia, NC 22:45.9 27 Brenda Capetillo
(49)
Covina, CA 22:47.5 28 Maribel Sanchez
(50)
Covina, CA 23:30.0 29 Clarissa Cisneros
(51)
Covina, CA 23:34.9 30 Ariel Renteria
(54)
Covina, CA 23:42.6 31  Alyssa Meyer
(55)
Covina, CA 23:43.4 32 SaraFlores
(56)
irwindale, CA 24:14.0 33 April Akana
(58)
El Paso, TX 24:17.7 34 Diana Knobler
(59)
Covina, CA 24:22.6 35 Yulimar Yanez
(60)
Covina, CA 25:03.0 36 Kimberly Huete
(61)
Hacienda Heights, 26:02.0 37 Stephanie Solis
CA (62)
Covina, CA 28:09.0 38 Cassandra Guerrero
(64)
Covina, CA 28:12.2 39 Sonia Bocanegra
(66)
Covina, CA 28:30.0 40 Jackelyn Meza
(67)
Covina, CA 29:07.5 41 Kassandra Carmona
(69)
West Covina, CA  29:39.2 42 Kayla Ramos
(73)
Temple City, CA  29:46.6 43 Gefa Duran
(74)
Covina, CA 30:42.4 44  Jennifer Tom
(78)

Age

44

24

28

23

41

24

24

24

29

49

40

25

51

32

37

41

47

30

29

29

54

34

Hometown
Covina, CA

Covina, CA
Covina, CA
San Dimas, CA
Covina, CA
Covina, CA
Covina, CA
Covina, CA
Pomona, CA
Covina, CA
West Covina, CA
Covina, CA
La Verne, CA
Covina, CA
Covina, CA
Covina, CA
Covina, CA
La Puente, CA
West Covina, CA
Chino Hills, CA
West Covina, CA

Temple City, CA
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Time
30:53.7

31:08.8

31:20.3

31:20.5

31:20.6

31:21.2

31:22.0

31:59.5

32:42.2

32:43.1

33:07.8

33:15.9

33:26.6

33:30.0

33:35.5

34:17.2

34:31.4

34:39.0

34:42.3

35:01.7

35:04.7

35:34.2




Race 1 - Women - 5K

04/26/2025 -
Individual Results 20 - 99

Place Name Age Hometown Time Place Name Age Hometown Time

45 Catherine Lincoln 39  Temple City, CA  35:50.6 67 Stephanie Franco 32 San Dimas, CA  39:12.7
(81) (110)

46 Destiny Lepe 25 Covina, CA 36:03.6 68 jackie gonzalez 25 Covina, CA 39:14.6
(82) (112)

47 Mariana McEachern 53 Covina, CA 36:33.8 69 Amanda Yuan 25  Temple City, CA  39:15.6
(85) (113)

48 Claudette Mellonig 26 Chino Hills, CA  36:38.6 70 Audrey Lam 24 Covina, CA 41:13.1
(86) (116)

49 Rachel Gomez 20 Covina, CA 36:39.4 71 Andrale 25 Covina, CA 41:13.3
(87) (117)

50 Monica Camacho 32 Rancho Cucamonga, 36:41.2 72 Barbara Barton 70 Claremont, CA  42:26.1
(88) CA (118)

51 No name given Yenny 42 Covina, CA 36:49.7 73  Kimberly Braswell 49 Upland, CA 42:42.9
(89) (119)

52 Jazlynn Jimenez 24 Covina, CA 37:.03.5 74  Jessica Woodard 41 Glendale, CA 43:27.1
(90) (120)

53 Emma Estrada 24 Covina, CA 37:05.2 75 Monique Hinojosa 42 Azusa, CA 44:53.3
(91) (123)

54 Natalie Hernandez 24 Covina, CA 37:09.5 76 Michelle Alvarez-Carrasco 31 Ontario, CA 46:19.7
(92) (126)

55 Jocelyn Alejo 32 La Puente, CA  37:26.9 77 Jennifer Riggs 47 Whittier, CA 46:24.3
(94) (127)

56 Alyssa Morales 20 Covina, CA 37:41.2 78 Elizabeth Franco 65 San Dimas, CA  46:45.6
(95) (129)

57 Araceli Roman 46  Hacienda Heights, 37:41.5 79 Jacqueline Montano 33 LosAngeles, CA 47:53.4
(97) CA (132)

58 Jayla Ayala 24 Covina, CA 37:45.6 80 Doray Maldonado 42 Lapuente, CA  51:47.7
(98) (135)

59 Kristen Beltran 24 Covina, CA 37:45.8 81 Jessica Marshall 41 Mira Loma, CA  51:49.1
(99) (136)

60 Alexa Chua 24 La Verne, CA 37:46.7 82 Katrina Brown 49 Rancho Cucamonga, 52:06.0
(100) (137) CA

61 Bella Gamez 24 Covina, CA 37:48.1 83 Caroline McDonough 50 Covina, CA 52:08.0
(101) (138)

62 Cynthia Cardenas 46 San Dimas, CA  38:05.8 84 Catherine Edwards 54 Azusa, CA 52:08.2
(102) (139)

63 Karen Regalado 43 La Verne, CA 38:17.1
(104)

64 Maria Pina 40  West Covina, CA  38:23.8
(105)

65 Sierra Adorno 25 Covina, CA 38:38.5
(108)

66 Laura De Luna 34 Covina, CA 38:44.4
(109)
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Race 1 - Women - 5K
04/26/2025 -

Age Group Results

0-10
ETRNETN ] Age Hometown Place Name Hometown
1 Eva Maria Taboada 10 Covina, CA 23:14.1 1 Jayden Buenabad 24 Covina, CA 19:54.0
(13) )
2 Natalia Martinez 10 Covina, CA 271:21.0 2 Michelle Maldonado 24 Covina, CA 20:53.6
(31) (5)
3 Hailey Regalado 10 La Verne, CA 28:35.9 3 Jaelene Martinez 25 Covina, CA 22:24.0
(38) ()
4 Brooklyn Adams 9 San Dimas, CA 31:17.9 4  Charla Coney 58 Anaheim, CA 22:26.6
(46) (10)
5 Olivia Ramirez 8 Covina, CA 31:31.3 5 Lauren Beam 39 Gastonia, NC 22:45.9
(52) (11)
11-14
Age Hometown
1 Briana Beltran 14 West Covina, CA 20:49.9
4)
2 Myalepe 12 Covina, CA 24:14.0
(21)
3 Florence Brockett 11 Covina, CA 24:22.6
(24)
4 llyanna Ramirez 11 Covina, CA 31:08.9
(45)
5 Aperila Hosey 14 Covina, CA 34:17.2
(65)
15-19
Age Hometown
1 Caitlynn Kraft 16 West Covina, CA 19:37.0
(1)
2 Alexa Rivera 17 West Covina, CA 20:00.3
(3)
3 Patricia Mauhay 19 West Covina, CA 21:22.0
(6)
4 Charlee Miranda 18 Baldwin Park, CA 21:22.4
(7)
5 Danielle Barba 18 Covina, CA 21:27.8
(8)
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